FEATURES
● VERY LOW NOISE: 4.5nV/ √Hz at 10kHz
● FAST SETTLING TIME:
OPA627—550ns to 0.01%
OPA637—450ns to 0.01%
● LOW VOS: 100µV max
● LOW DRIFT: 0.8µV/°C max
● LOW IB: 5pA max

parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its
published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE DRAWING TEMPERATURE
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER (1) RANGE
OPA627AP Plastic DIP 006 –25°C to +85°C
OPA627BP Plastic DIP 006 –25°C to +85°C
OPA627AU SOIC 182 –25°C to +85°C
OPA627AM TO-99 Metal 001 –25°C to +85°C
OPA627BM TO-99 Metal 001 –25°C to +85°C
OPA627SM TO-99 Metal 001 –55°C to +125°C
OPA637AP Plastic DIP 006 –25°C to +85°C
OPA637BP Plastic DIP 006 –25°C to +85°C
OPA637AU SOIC 182 –25°C to +85°C
OPA637AM TO-99 Metal 001 –25°C to +85°C
OPA637BM TO-99 Metal 001 –25°C to +85°C
OPA637SM TO-99 Metal 001 –55°C to +125°C
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
4
®